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Competency Enhancement Plan fs a3 fnr fHH 3J3 frasi Hgi 

Practice Sheets 3 Fortnightly Practice Test) 3rt JÍ Þ ng fHer 

3.1. 

3.0. fag HEt Weekly Practice Sheets 3 Fortnightly Practice Test Print/ 
photocopy dBE Bt MIS feI 3 r3 fefert et faret H3 

AMRITSAR 

6. 768446/ SCERT, QP/UP/2024 224436 

District 

BARNALA 
BATHINDA 

eHS: directorscert@punjabeducatlon.gov.in, d58:0172.2212221 

FARIDKOT 

FAZILKA 
FATEHGARH SAHIB 

FEROZEPUR 

HS sÂH nétr ET A fgqT ÉS(HE:5.1.1 - Nipun Bharat Mission (FLN) 

3rd 4th 

15789 16140 16053 

4102 

9799 10569 11334 

4610 4939 

3584 3979 

5th 

4585 4461 

5245 

3796 

10350 10740 11773 

8504 8204 8783 

Total Students 

(3 to s) 
47982 

11665 

31702 

14794 

12842 

32863 

25491 

Amount to be released Amount 

at Rs 10 per child (in Lacs) 

4.7982 

1.1665 

3.1702 

1.4794 

1.2842 

3.2863 

2.5491 



GURDASPUR 
HOSHIARPUR 
JALANDHAR 
KAPURTHALA 
LUDHIANA 
MALERKOTLA 

MANSA 

MOGA 
MUKTSAR 
PATHANKOT 
PATIALA 

ROOPNAGAR 
S.B.S. NAGAR 

SANGRUR 
SAS NAGAR 
TARN TARAN 

Grand Total 

District 

AMRITSAR 

BARNALA 

BATHINDA 

FARIDKOT 

FATEHGARH SAHIB 
FAZILKA 

FEROZEPUR 

GURDASPUR 
HOSHIARPUR 

JALANDHAR 
KAPURTHALA 

LUDHIANA 

MALERKOTLA 

MANSA 

MOGA 

MUKTSAR 

PATHANKOT 
PATIALA 

ROOPNAGAR 
S.B.S. NAGAR 
|SANGRUR 

SAS NAGAR 

TARN TARAN 

9824 10019 

Grand Total 

11844 

14641 

5860 

29482 

2481 

5593 

7140 

7387 

3179 

5047 

4774 

7490 

10984 

9757 

6th 

15626 

4308 

11677 

5086 

3916 

11989 

9077 

9275 

10461 

12687 

13462 14491 13769 

4987 

24240 

2576 

6537 

7552 

8334 

3544 

13700 

4633 

3906 

8312 

12105 

8846 

14250 

9035 

5702 

200304 

29467 

2503 

5725 

206166 209909 203383 

7626 

7767 

3547 

5068 

4555 

7886 

10304 

9862 

3.2. A3 t�io Bâ f E TÝ I frggg ts-e.5.5.1- LEP (Class V| -VI) 

7th 

15440 

3786 

10743 

4591 

3791 

11100 

8140 

9277 

9319 

11751 

4691 

21758 

2411 

6242 

6753 

7839 

3321 

12139 

4280 

3496 

7856 

9837 

8030 

10705 

9422 

13101 

186176 

5121 

26253 

2367 

6247 

7793 

7998 

3439 

4681 

4236 

7508 

9361 

9881 

8th 

17329 

4412 

12024 

5141 

4139 

12200 

8350 

11392 

11103 

13329 

5483 

21953 

2607 

7036 

7902 

8551 

4113 

14683 

4863 

4225 

9179 

7820 

10233 

208067 

29680 

-2 

34654 

41992 

16683 

85202 

7351 

17565 

22559 

23152 

10165 

41722 

14796 

13565 

22884 

30649 

29500 

619458 

Total Students 
(6th to 8hy 

48395 

12506 

34444 

14818 

11846 

35289 

25567 

29944 

30883 

37767 

15161 

67951 

7594 

19815 

22207 

24724 

10978 

40522 

13776 

11627 

25347 

24696 

28690 

2.968 

594547 

3.4654 

4.1992 

1.6683 
8.5202 

0.7351 

1.7565 

2.2559 

2.3152 

1.0165 

4.1722 

1.4796 

1.3565 

2.2884 

3.0649 

2.95 

61.9458 

Amount to be released Amount at 
Rs 10 per child (in Lacs) 

4.8395 

1.2506 

3.4444 

1.4818 

1.1846 

3.5289 

2.5567 

2.9944 

3.0883 

3.7767 

1.5161 

6.7951 

0.7594 

1.9815 

2.2207 

2.4724 

1.0978 

4.0522 

1.3776 

1.1627 

2.5347 

2.4696 

2.869 

59.4547 



3.3. FHT3 taieA Bâ r FE û fHg. 3e:3.1.3 -LEP (Class IX -XII) 
District 

AMRITSAR 

BARNALA 

BATHINDA 
FARIDKOT 
FATEHGARH SAHIB 
FAZILKA 
FEROZEPUR 

|GURDASPUR 
HOSHIARPUR 
JALANDHAR 

|KAPURTHALA 
LUDHIANA 

MALERKOTLA 
MANSA 

MOGA 

MUKTSAR 

PATHANKOT 
PATIALA 

ROOPNAGAR 

S.B.S. NAGAR 
|SANGRUR 
SAS NAGAR 

TARN TARAN 

Grand Total 

9th 

16140 

4607 

12001 

5045 

4333 

12657 

8262 

11006 

11260 

13487 

5139 

21268 

2672 

7197 

7780 

8484 

4442 

14895 

5168 

4039 

9689 

7979 

9545 

fafewret 

207095 

10th 

15526 

4224 

10663 

4607 

3734 

11455 

7134 

11407 

10523 

12271 

4508 

18839 

2504 

6870 

7041 

7250 

4479 

14040 

5058 

3836 

8911 

6925 

8984 

190789 

fare 

Total Students 
lgth to 10h) 

31666 

8831 

22664 

3 

9652 

8067 

24112 

15396 

22413 

21783 

25758 

9647 

40107 

5176 

14067 

14821 

15734 

8921 

28935 

10226 

7875 

18600 

14904 

18529 

397884 

Amount to be released Amount at Rs 

10 per child (in Lacs) 

3.1666 

0.8831 

2.2664 

0.9652 

0.8067 

2.4112 

1.5396 

2.2413 

2.1783 

2.5758 

0.9647 

4.0107 

0.5176 

1.4067 

1.4821 

1.5734 

0.8921 

2.8935 

1.0226 

0.7875 

1.86 

1.4904 

1.8529 

39.7884 

4.2. fes ds uJÈ competency based practice tests/sheets fe dE BEt 

4.3. fHgT ;yg'3 MIS t HeE SS fefeSEt Hgy fJIE 
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